



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Misc. Civil Application (ARBN) No.507/2023

Hariom Navodaya Bahu Uddeshiya Sanstha V Municipal Council, Ashti (Sha.)

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mrs. M.M. Ghatode, Adv for applicant.

CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 02-05-2023

Clause 13(a) of the agreement dated 3-4-18 contains an arbitration clause which has been invoked by the notice dated 09-01-23 (pg 32) which has been received by the non-applicant in view of acknowledgment, considering which, issue notice, returnable after Summer Vacations, 2023.

2. Hamdast granted.

JUDGE