



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (MCA) NO.507 OF 2023

Hariom Navodaya Bahu Uddeshiya Sansatha, Swangi, Distt. Wardha .VS.
Municipal Council, Ashti (Sha), Wardha

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Ms M. Ghatole, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr S. A. Sahu, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 05, 2024

Heard.

2. The learned advocates for both the parties jointly submit that the parties would like to explore the possibility of amicable settlement through mediation and request that the matter be referred for mediation to Advocate Mr S. V. Deopujari.
3. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator at High Court Mediation Centre, Nagpur on 26.09.2024 at 2.00 p.m.
4. Mr S. V. Deopujari, Advocate is requested to undertake the mediation and submit report within four weeks from appearance of the parties.
5. List this application after **six weeks**.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)