



2025:BHC-NAG:12806

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 507 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Hariom Navodaya Bahu Uddeshiya Sanstha ...PETITIONER
,sawangi(meghe),thr. President Pawan Kumar
Vallabhdas Bhatta

V/S

Municipal Council, Ashti (sha), Wardha,RESPONDENT
Through Its Chief Officer

MANJU M. GHATODE for Petitioner
SHAILESH ASHOK SAHU for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 23rd January, 2025

P.C. :

Adv. Yatharth Badwaik h/f. Adv. Manju Ghatode for Applicant
and Adv. Shailesh Shahu for Respondent. At the joint request
of the parties, by consent S.O. to after Two Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)