



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 507 OF 2023

(Hariom Navodaya Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Sawanti (Meghe) Wardha vs. Municipal Council,
Ashti (Sha) Wardha)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Manju Ghatode, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. S.A.Sahu, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
NOVEMBER 04, 2025

- 1) Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to file reply within a period of one week and to supply advance copy to the other side.
- 2) Stand over to 12/11/2025.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)